	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce
(rev 3/1) T	RADEMARKS ONLY
To the Hoporable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank)  Individual(s) Associat	6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177
General Partnership Limited Corporation X Other - New York Banking Corpo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ration Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Secondary Corporation  Other
Execution Date: April 16, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes _X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _X Yes No
Application number(s) or regist     A. Trademark Application No(s)     SEE ATTACHED	- To-de-world De-eletration No(6)
Additio	nal numbers attached? X Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom pondence concerning document should be</li></ol>	corres- mailed:  6. Total number of applications/registrations involved:  14
Diane Vo-Verde, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEA & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 365  Check enclosed  X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Reference 065890/1)
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bell copy is a true copy of the original documents.	
<u>Diane Vo-Verde</u> Name	Signature Date
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8

#### Page 2

## CONTINUATION OF ITEM 2. Names and Addresses of Additional Receiving Parties: McLeodUSA Publishing Company

McLeodUSA Technology Park, 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177 (corporation domiciled in the U.S.)

#### Consolidated Communications Directories, Inc.

McLeodUSA Technology Park, 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177 (corporation domiciled in the U.S.)

#### Fronteer Directory Company of Minnesota, Inc.

McLeodUSA Technology Park, 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177 (corporation domiciled in the U.S.)

#### Frontier Directory Company of Nebraska, Inc.

McLeodUSA Technology Park, 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177 (corporation domiciled in the U.S.)

#### J-Mar Publishing Company, Inc.

McLeodUSA Technology Park, 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177 (corporation domiciled in the U.S.)

#### Talking Directories, Inc.

McLeodUSA Technology Park, 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177

#### Info America Phone Books Inc.

McLeodUSA Technology Park, 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177 (corporation domiciled in the U.S.)

#### Indiana Directories, Inc.

McLeodUSA Technology Park, 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177 (corporation domiciled in the U.S.)

₽004

### CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Application Numbers or Registration Numbers

SKADDEN ARPS → OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

A. Trademark Application Nos.	B. Trademark Registration Nos.
1891842	75341809
2191399	75699910
2388371	75015023
2372055	
2511482	
1474930	
2036019	
2194550	
2219875	
1727456	
2425974	

#### RELEASE

This RELEASE ("Release") is granted on this 16th day of April 2002 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK) ("Assignor"), a New York banking corporation, located at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York, as collateral agent for MCLEODUSA MEDIA GROUP, INC., MCLEODUSA PUBLISHING COMPANY, CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTORIES, INC., FRONTEER DIRECTORY COMPANY OF MINNESOTA, INC., FRONTIER DIRECTORY COMPANY OF NEBRASKA, INC., JMAR PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC., TALKING DIRECTORIES, INC., INFO AMERICA PHONE BOOKS INC., INDIANA DIRECTORIES, INC., and their respective successors and assigns (collectively, "Assignees"), each of which is located at McLeodUSA Technology Park, 6400 C Street, SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177, as follows:

WHEREAS, the Assignees, among other subsidiaries of McLeodUSA Incorporated, entered into a Subsidiary Security Agreement, dated May 31, 2000, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on June 26, 2000 at Reel 2101/Frame 0745 (the "Subsidiary Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Subsidiary Security Agreement, the Assignees bargained, sold, conveyed, assigned, set over, mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and transferred to Assignor, its successors and assigns, all of their respective right, title and interest in, to and under the Guaranteed Obligations Collateral (as defined in the Subsidiary Security Agreement), to secure the payment or performance of the Guaranteed Obligations (as defined in the Subsidiary Security Agreement) (the "Assignee Guaranteed Obligations Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Assignee Guaranteed Obligation Collateral included, among other collateral, the U.S. registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release all right, title and interest in, to and under the Assignee Guaranteed Obligations Collateral.

This Release shall be limited to and solely affect Assignee Guaranteed Obligations Collateral and shall not apply to, affect or impair any right, title or interest of Assignor in, to, and under any other Guaranteed Obligations Collateral of

any Subsidiary Guarantors (as defined in the Subsidiary Security Agreement) other than the Assignees.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases all right, title, and interest in the Assignee Guaranteed Obligations Collateral and reassigns all right, title and interest in the Assignee Guaranteed Obligations Collateral to Assignees and their respective successors and assigns.

(Intentionally left blank)

2002.

**9**007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 16th day of April,

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

By:\_

Name: \

John Kowaldžuk Vice President

Title:

3

Draft April 15, 2002 - 5:09 pm

# Schedule A to Release

TRADEMARK	REG. NO (SERIAL NO.)	DATE REGISTERED (DATE FILED)
THE BOOK MORE PEOPLE REACH FOR TO REACH MORE PEOPLE	1891842 (74/403782)	04/25/1995 (06/21/1993)
SPECTRACOLOR	2191399 (75/215555)	09/22/1998 (12/19/1996)
PLANET PAGES @ YOUR FINGER- TIPS & DESIGN	(75/341809)	(08/15/1997)
PLANET PAGES	2388371 (75/513268)	09/19/2000 (07/06/1998)
PLANET PAGES	2372055 (75/516405)	08/01/2000 (07/09/1998)
CCD CONSOLIDATED COMMUNI- CATIONS DIRECTORIES & DESIGN	2511482 (75/698371)	11/27/2001 (05/05/1999)
CCD CONSOLIDATED COMMUNI- CATIONS DIRECTORIES & DESIGN	(75/699910)	(6661/50/50)
OLD HERITAGE ADVERTISING & PUBLISHERS, INC. & DESIGN	1474930 (73/605578)	02/02/1988 (06/16/1986)

₫

TRADEMARK	REG. NO (SERIAL NO.)	DATE REGISTERED (DATE FILED)
INFO AMERICA PHONE BOOKS	(75/015023)	(11/06/1995)
INFO INDIANA	2036019 (74/603189)	02/04/1997 (11/17/1994)
REACH FOR THE STAR	2194550 (75/092807)	10/13/1998 (04/23/1996)
IN TOUCH & DESIGN	2219875 (75/092312)	01/26/1999 (04/22/1996)
THE TALKING PHONEBOOK	1727456 (73/637382)	10/27/1992 (12/29/1986)
THE TALKING PHONEBOOK	2425974	02/06/2001

S

314)

## SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

#### FOUR TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK 10036-6522

TELEPHONE No.: (212) 735-3000 FACSIMILE No.: (212) 735-2000

Direct Facsimile No.: EMAIL: mmcguire@skadden.com

#### FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

PLEASE DELIVE	ER THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S) TO:		
NAME:	Assignment Division		
FIRM:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Cm:	Arlington	DATE:	April 22, 2002
TELEPHONE NO.:	703-308-9723		
FACSIMILE NO.:	703-306-5995		
FROM:	Michael McGuire	FLR/RM.:	26-314
REFERÊNÇE NO.:	<u>065890/ I</u>		
TOTAL NUMBE	R OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER(\$):		9

THIS FACSIMILE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR USE OF THE ADDRESSEE(S) NAMED HEREIN AND MAY CONTAIN LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. (F YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF THIS FACSIMILE, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION. DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS FACSIMILE IS STRICTLY PROMIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FACSIMILE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE LOCAL POSTAL SERVICE. WE WILL REIMBURSE ANY COSTS YOU INCUR IN NOTIFYING US AND RETURNING THE FACSIMILE TO US.

MESSAGE: <u>Trademarks</u>

275150-New York S3A